

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- Misc case 26/24

CIS no: 28/2024

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 12/3/25

Petitioner filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

O.P filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira and filed show cause ad affidavit of asset ad liability.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the OPs and for DIR.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Still now the petitioner has not taken any steps for DIR.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for DIR.

Case is adjourned.

To 16/4/25 for DIR.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.