

Misc Case 26/24

CIS no: 28/2024

CNR No.WBPU06-000311-2024

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 26/11/25

Today is fixed for DIR.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

No DIR received.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondents files a time petition on the ground of compromise. The prayer is considered and allowed.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the respondents prays for sending the case record to mediation.

It appears that there is chance of settlement between the parties .

So it is a fit case for mediation.

Let the case record be sent to mediation.

BC-II to do the needful.

Fix 13-01-2026 for mediation report and DIR.

D/c by me:

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/- D. Ganguly.

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia